

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 PSE.com

July 29, 2020

Filed Via Web Portal

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: Docket UE-131883 PSE's Distributed Generation Annual Report

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Attached is Puget Sound Energy's ("PSE's") Distributed Generation Annual Report dated August 1, 2020.

Records Managemen

07/29/20 10:06

State Of WASI AND TRANS

COMMISSIO

Pursuant to the July 16, 2020 letter from Mark Johnson in the above-referenced docket, the report includes amounts of distributed generation interconnected to PSE's distribution system as of May 1, 2019 through March 31, 2020. PSE has modified the report template to align with this time period and future Distributed Generation Annual Reports will represent a reporting period aligned with the annual net metering period, described in RCW 80-60-030(5). This report includes all distributed generation facilities interconnected to the PSE distribution system regardless of tariff (i.e. both net metered and non-net metered) and energy production data related to those facilities.

Please contact Kara Durbin at (425) 456-2377 or Heather Mulligan at (425) 456-2916 for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions, please contact me at (425) 456-2142.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jon Piliaris

Jon Piliaris Director, Regulatory Affairs Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034, EST-07W Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-456-2142 / Jon.Piliaris@pse.com

cc: Lisa Gafken, Public Counsel

Attachment: Distributed Generation Annual Report